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Continuous Growth in Revenue
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Business Performance JOP

Sustaining High Profitability
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Business Areas

Digital Appliance Digital Media

5 Business Areas

Telecommunication



Leading Products

Handset

Market Share
12.6%

DDI

Market Share
18.0%

DRAM

Market Share
32.1%

MCP

Market Share
29.0%

Market Share
24.0%

TFT LCD

(Large Size Area)

Market Share
20.0%

Flash

Market Share
34.0%

Color Monitor

Market Share
22.3%



Brand Status JOP

The 100 Top Brands (2006) I
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C5imsunag

= 2005 : Major Supplier of TOT ($ 40M)
ZDDD = 2004 : New Hainan (China) Factory Invested
= 2002 : Sole Vendor for Network Rail FTN ($ 45M)
= 2000 : Major Supplier for Adelphia and Comcast($ 76M)

\ = 2006 : New Manufacturing Process of Fiber Developed

,]DDD = 1998 : Optical Cable Supply to TELKOM SA Ltd.
T In S. Africa ($ 35M)

= 1995 : Optical Cable Supply to Czech Telecom ($ 80M)

-~

’]J ﬂD = 1985 : Optical Fiber Export to USA
v = 1984 : Optical Cable Supply to KT (Korean NO.1 Carrier)
= 1983 : Fiberoptics Division Established

(
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Key Performance PSinsuncg

Samsung is globally field-proven,
reliable partner in Fiberoptics industry
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Broadband Leadership

KOREA

4

. Cable Modem

37%
Others
f 43%

3 @//@SL
~—_Broadband Subscribers

. -
,jf\f' in Korea (End of July. 2006)

C5imsunag

Korea is the number 1 in the
penetration ratio (73%) of broadband
service in the world.

: KTmeV&ﬁmNenmpgmmw *ﬁﬂﬂnrobelecom
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DREAM LINE

~ 30% of nation’s broadband
networks have been deployed by
Samsung optical fiber & cable
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Vertically Integrated PSinsuncg

= Superior quality from end-to-end,
optimized process control

Preform

= Perfect trouble shooting of unexpected
problems by historical database
management
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Technological Expertis PSinsuncg

In-Depth Knowledge & Experience
in Fiber & Cabling Parameters

The years of expertise in fiber, cable
design and manufacturing allows us to
provide optimized process

'-r’:-*',- - _ )
A ;i\ We’'ll make great efforts to create superior

products and services, thereby to surpass
customer's expectations all over the world
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Internationally Certifiet

[
IS@r9001
= Optical fiber, Fiber optic cable
= Optical Component
ISO 14001 //OIHSAS 18001
= Factory environment management
system
THE9000
= Optical fiber, Fiber optic cable
= Optical Connector
= GR-20 Optical fiber, cable
.
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9 Samsung Fiberoptics Products
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Products Portfolio

Conventional Single Mode Fiber (G.652.B)

= Best-in-class optical & geometrical
specification (Recently Enhanced)

= Excellent compatibility with other SMF fibers

WidePass™
Low Water Peak Fiber (G.652.C/D)

= 50% more wavelength spectrum, 33%
more channels >|

= Qutstanding long-term reliability

UltraPass™

Non-Zero Dispersion Shifted Fiber:
Medium Dispersion (G.656)

= Optimized for high speed long haul
transmission (2.5 ~ 40G/bs)

= Extended bandwidth(S+C+L-band) 18
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Products Portfolio

Conventional
Multimode Fiber (50 & 62.5 um)

= 50/125 um: Min. 500/800 MHz.km(@ 850/1300 nm)
= 62.5/125 um: Min. 200/600 MHz.km(@ 850/1300 nm)

= Suitable for riser, plenum cable in premise network

1G 50 um Multimode Fiber (OM2)

= Meets or exceeds IEEE802.3z standard

= Min. 600 m transmission at 850 nm & 1300 nm

= Effective Modal Bandwidth, Over-filled
Launch Bandwidth: Min. 500 MHz.km
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Products Portfolio Piinsuncg

Non-Armored

= Up to 432 Fibers, Gel / Dry Core,
Enhanced Sheath Materials,

Proven Performance Design for Duct Application

Armored

B == " Steel Tape/Wire Armored Single/Double
Jacket for Direct Burial/Aerial

MiniLite™ Cable

- = Loose tube cable with reduced diameter& weight
T— = Significant improvement in installation time means
>|

20

economic use of CAPEX



Products Portfolio

FastBlow™ Cable LI

= Micro cable for air blown installation
or override application

Low Smoke Zero Halogen Cable

= 2~288 Fibers
= Dry Core Design for Water Blocking
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Products Portfolio Piinsuncg

Ribbon in Loose Tube

= Max. 864 Fibers
"B ==—— " Max 12-Fiber Ribbon for Mass Fusion Splicing
= Central Uni-Tube/ Multi-tube
= Gel-filled / Dry Core Design for Metro Area Network

Slotted Core Ribbon
= Max. 1,000 Fibers

W — - 48-Fiber Ribbon

= Gel-filled / Dry Core Design for Metro Area Network
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Products Portfolio

Simplex Cable

= Available both in single mode fiber type and
multi-mode fiber type

= Highly flexible and lightweight for easy
handling

Duplex Cable

= Two tight-buffered fibers in a small package
= Interconnect cable for riser and general
purpose Indoor applications

Distribution Cable

= Sub-unit identification by number print on sheath
= TDR model, TDZ model

23



Products Portfolio JOP

Figure- 8

= Steel Stranded Wire, Self-Supporting Design
for Aerial Application

" " Drop Cable
= Up to 4 tight-buffered fibers in a small package p
—

—_— = FTTH Solution

" " ADSS Cable
= Max. 288 Fibers
. = = EFS Analysis to Avoid DBA with TRPE

= Complete Installation Guide (IEEE P1222)
= Anti-Bulletin Design Available
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Optical Distribution Fr

Optical Distribution
Frame

Rack mounted ODF
& splice storage

Feature / Benefit

= Easy installation with angled adapter panel
= Easy splicing with removable cover

= Built-in storage drawer

= Lockable covers for security

Applications

= 19" Rack- mountable FDF
=12 24, 48, 72, 144 core available

= Changeable specification upon request
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Optical Outlet

Optic 4port

Optic 2 Port

= SC 2port / RJ45 2port
=100 X 130 X 30 mm

=147 x 88 x 30 mm

= Wall-mounted type
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Connector / Patch Cords Phinsuncg
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SC Duplex Jumper

Cord Clip Design LC Jumper Cora MU Jumper Cord
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Q Samsung Fiberoptics FTTH
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ng FTTH Solution
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Service based on FTTH PEimsuncd

Over 100Mbps per subscriber, QoS guaranteed, TPS available
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Global FTTH Deployme

= Verizon : 2.0 Mil. (Home pass) FTTP network in 2005
» SBC : 18 Mil. Capacity TPS network by 2007

= 25 countries, over 0.85 Mil. Subscribers under service
= 2.0 Mil. subscribers by 2008

= Currently Leading Country in the World
= “30Mil. Optical fiber access Customers by 2010” (NTT)

» 20 Mil. Broadband Subscribers by 2010
= [T building authentication system
- Special grade emblem : 4 core fiber + UTP




FTTH Architecture JOP

Apartment Area ﬂ Single House Area ﬂ

Core
Network

Outlet
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FTTH Network [Koreal] Piinsuncg

Optical Termination Box

. | Splitter

Joint Closure
Splitter

= Pole mounted Optical Termination Box (OTB) with splitter
= GE-PON system with 2-step splitter : 1X4 and 1X8
= Small size, Light weight Drop cable with Bending Insensitive Fiber (BIF)
= Use of FA connector for reducing labor cost
= KT Start to install from 2005
- 2006 : 120,000 and 1.8Mil. by 2009 for detached house area 33



Benefits of Samsung PSinsuncg

v Vertically integrated full line-up for FTTx network
v Field proven quality products

v Offers the best “Performance — to — Cost” solution

34
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Highlighted Products Phinsuncg

I WidePass™ river

= Low water peak fiber (G.652.C/D)

= Guaranteed long-term lifetime 50% more wavelength spectrum
and 33% more channels

= Superior PMD & Dispersion

= Excellent compatibility with any commercial single mode fibers

Fiber loss
1.2~
0.9- Standard singlemode fiber/

nonzero dispersion fiber
0.6+

Loss {dB/km)

0.3+
Low water peak fiber
u L i | 1 L 1 1 r 1
1.250 1.300 1.350 1,400 1,450 1,500 1,550 1,600 1,650
Wavelength {nmi) U
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Highlighted Products

I UltraPass™ Fiber

= Today’'s and Future Long Haul N/W Application
= Advanced NZDSF (G. 656)

= Expanded Bandwidth Operation (S+C + L)

= Large Effective Area for Low Non-linear effects
= 2.5G, 10 G, 40 G Capability

= Low PMD for High Data Rate Transmission : <0.04 ps/rtkm

S-band L-band

N
o

B
o o

e

Dispersion
(ps/nm/km)

S UltraPass™
0 [= _
-5
-10
1400 1450 1500 1550 1600 1650
Wavelength (nm)
LEA: Large Effective Area U

RS: Reduced Slope
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Highlighted Products Phinsuncg

| MiniLite™ Cable

= Loose tube cable with reduced diameter & weight
= Reduced diameter enables conduit & duct space savings
= Light weight & small diameter allows for easy handling

= Significant improvement in installation time means economic
use of CAPEX

-

(_ MiniLite vs. Conventional L/T (72C) ) \

Diameter Weight U
- J v

40

25%

47%




Highlighted Products

I Drop Cable
/ ﬁ

Figure 8 Type

Flat Type

Feature / Benefit

= Up to 4 tight-buffered (up to 900 um) fibers in a
small package

= Available both in single mode fiber type and
multi-mode fiber type

= Highly flexible and lightweight for easy handling

= Interconnect cable for riser and general purpose
indoor applications

= Flame retardant outer jacket

= Compliant with I[EC 60332-1
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Highlighted Products Puinsuncg

I FastBlow™ Cable

= Micro cable for air blown installation
or override application

= Max. ® 6.7 mm for 72 F micro cable
= Value Proposition
- Lower initial capital investment

- Future proof network
- Quick & smooth installation
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G-PON, E-PON Syste

{’ CATV, Satellite TV
e
o

43



AON System Network PSivsunig

T e —

Ethernet Switch
Backbone Switch

A house

Backbone Switch Ethernet Switch

MDF




Plug Internal struclure
Fetraction matching agent
Ferrule  Frassura plata Clamp
G
SR RN S e

SROPT polishing

Fiber fixing mechanism

Built-in fiber W/ groowa plata

Caver plata Clamp
(1) Insert wadga
[relesza clamp)
v

* Cross section 88 seen
from the side

Wiedge exdraction method (fiber fixing)
Optical fibar

{3) Wadgse extra-
clion mathod
‘ '% [fibar fixing)

* Cross section 8 seen

= Field Installation in termination box or
inside of house.

= Simple, Fast & Easy Installation

= Within 1 min assemble time

= Insertion Loss [SMF]
- Insertion Loss < 0.4 dB
- Reflection Loss = 40 dB

Iram the front
Fusion Splice
Working Time 1
Working Cost 1

Proofed Reliability

Strong Points ) )
Confirm connection loss on spot

Need high cost Equipment

Weak Points Need power (Battery)

Difficult Working condition

FA Connector

0.6

0.7

No need Equipment

Easy, simple Work

No enough Reference
Not confirm connection

loss on spot
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« 22lLict: 2HA
« A0 : Thanks.
« S0 : Danke. (Z3)

« =0 : Merci (HIZAI)

« AHICIN : Gracias (C12tAIOFA)

e S0 : B (HAI

« HIE2tEO : Dank u

A2 : HUHIELITIWET

LS EZI] : Obrigado

« Ei=2: S2It (HAH), S 2L (A

« 0| 0|0t} : Grazie (kXA

e 12I01A : HIZESI2IAE

e OI&t( : shukran Jaziilan (F3& X&)
« 2 AlOFH : Cnocmbo (A Al

FLICE.

Il
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Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd
25FI, Samsung Main Bldg
250, 2-ka, Taepyeongno, Jung-gu, Seoul, Korea 100-742

Tal- 80 2 797 700 Fax: 82 2 707 7022
Fax: 82 2727 7022

CEO Message From Jong-Yong Yun

In the vortex of ever-fierce competition, Samsung Electronic
Co.,Ltd.(Collectively "SEC") has made a remarkabie success in

the global market.

In our bumpy road to success, we have learned a lesson that

"Changing one step ahead over competitors" is a basic

principle to guarantee our survive and growth for the future.

Fast mover in ever-fierce competition

"Changing at light speed" is only one word for describing the telecommunication mar
ket. The world is rapidly transforming to the ubiquitous society in which everyone is
connected each other at anytime in everywhere. It calls for astronomical investment in

broadband network based on optical fiber and cable.

For this reason, SEC created Fiber Optical Division in 1983 and eventually spun off it
in 2004 by the name of Samsung Electronics Hainan Fiber (Collectively "SEHF"). SEC
fully owns SEHF's stakes and works together to maximize synergy effects between the

two companies.

Spinning off SEHF was our strategic decision making to sharpen its competitiveness
and resulted in good performance and reasonable profit in 2005. What is better! Well-
downsized and streamlined SEHF is able to react much faster to market changes and

customers' needs

Professional due care on your business with our heart

We put customers and quality before any other business value. We pursue mutual
benefit with our customers. For this to happen, we do our business with heart-warm
passion. SEC ad SEHF will work together to meet your demands and mutual benefit
with all-out professional efforts.

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.
¢ ¢ fii)f/”/tw&ﬂ

JONG YONG YUN, vice Chairman & CEO
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